N

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 1992

CSI TAYLOR CAFETERIA
5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

; MINUTES
TREASURER'S REPORT:
Bid: Geothermal pump
Electronic Marquee
Budget
OLD AND NEW BUSINESS:



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
August 17, 1992

CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 p.m. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

ATOTNAT mﬁ_rnny_r !.-‘n'. raRniz . Oarad ~ I 322 naaggqﬂr '

e —pr. cnarles Lenrmaln ana polna brizee

College Administration: Gerald Meyerhoeffer, President

TR e loTerern ] eeer— el TIT oo wsTT

Dr. Michael Glenn, Executive Vice President

Dr. Jerry Beck, Vice President of Instructional
Dr. Joan Edwards, Vice President of Planning,

Dick Sterling, Physilcal Plant blirector
Graydon Stanley, Director of Student Services

Visitors: Representative Maxine Bell
CSI Staff: Jeff Dugan, Dee Hartman, Pat Selelyo
Times News: Kirk Mitchell

MINUTES OF July 20, 1992, were approved as written on MOTION
by Donna Brizee. Affirmative vote was unanimous.

TREAQITREFDC DRDNADM . Arnnantanca nf +ho Trgasnxg; c ;229;; uac

approvea On NMULLUN Dy DLLL DdDbUL«K- AllLlriiaclilve vOoLE
was unanimous.

BIDS:

1. The Board affirmed the President's acceptance of the low bid
of Funk Irrigation for the geothermal pump project in the amount

# f-'(,f—q ‘}i r‘ \m'rga'r Tarr Nan MAhAaelAaca Tahsvwman BFEIwvmatirra zradan

ne e prOJect COSts are runded by an ldanho Power i
grant and the other half from the Plant Facilities fund.

2. The Board accepted the low bid of Young Electric Sign Company |
for the Reflective Element Message/Animation Center in the amount
of $53,972 on MOTION by Donna Brizee. Affirmative vote was
unanimous.

One half of the cost is to be paid by Coca Cola Company and
the other half is from Student Association funds.

I,



B N Connma TR I T L i ) N S s
—_— g - e —

[=]] EX O P
:----iﬁﬁ?%e -
i

- -

Augqust 17, 1992

... PRESTNENT 'S _RFPORT: _ President Jerrv Meverhoneffer revnorted the
followina:

1. Two former students 7 ed the cambus and stated
L fﬁ‘ﬁ;}- e e = i

2. Dr. Harry Guenthner of the University of Idaho expressed his
concerns on the lack of parking near the Evergreen Building in a
letter to the President. President Meyerhoeffer shared the

cgntents nf the letter with the Roard

Human Resource Philosophy statement for the College.

4. The FY 93 proposed budget was reviewed in detail by the Board
and adopted on Motion by Bill Babcock. Affirmative vote was

unanimous.

ADJOURNMENT was declared at 6:12 p.n. i

Yy £77/ 5

T@ “‘—an Sn~retarvalrrarirne

APPROVED September 21,\199

Chairman \J \}\i}ﬂ |




August 5, 1992

Ay ___§ e e e | i G hae" Seeciadg oo
! i Boara oOr ‘rrustees [re——— i LR

From: Mike Masoi//(égg;sza;zggzz%_,///

Re: Bids for the Geothernmal Well Pump Project

We received four bids for the geothermal well pump project.
The base bids were as follows:

1. Funk Irrigation $ 163,847
2. Stutzman Excavating $ 174,073
3. Agricultural Services $ 181,200
4. Priest Electric $ 205,135

Based upon a review of the bids by Dick Sterling and Don
Buettner, we accepted the low bid of Funk Irrigation of American
Falls, Idaho. As per the Board's authorization at the July 20,
~ 1992 Board meeting, President Meyerhoeffer authorized me to issue
notice to Funk Irrigation on August 4, 1992.

The total project, including expenses outside of the pump
purchase and installation contract, is expected to be around
— o~ - . . . e .

— £r ?—“—l":’*"“’ EE o] x!.n "o ey o ] ; ?="”

+++++ B A o o e AT oo T [

Idaho Power.

P.O. Box 1238 315 Falls Avenue Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1238 Phone 733-9554, Ext. 204 or FAX 736-3014



GEQTHERMAL PUMP PROJECT BID

N

Four bids were received in responée to our Invitation to Bid
on the Geothermal Well Pump System.

There were four Alternates as follows:
A Spare pump bowls for Well #1
B. Spare 20 foot section of column pipe and shaft for
Well #1
C Spare 20 foot section of drive shaft for Well #2
D

Remove. inspect, and re-install one pump within 18
‘months for evaluation purposes -

Base Alt.A B C D
Stutzman

Excavating $143.832 $28,573 31,765 $973 32,640
Twin Falls., ID

Note: Stutzman Excavating failed to note and include the
Addendum amount on the Bid Schedule form as regquired in
the document. A phone call after the bid opening
classified this as a mistake made as they hurried to
put the final bid together. They said the base bid

1""—

S = -

Base Alt.A - B C D

Agricultural $181,200 $11.035 $2.099 $1.417 34,800
Services Inc.
Blackfnnt Id

Priest Electric $205,135 $20.914 $2.130 $1.493 $2.200
Caldwell. Id

Recommendation:
1sgu§l;iz Stgtzman Ezcavatlon Ior fallure to insert the

A Lgpin oS oy T

iiF

these pumps may cause long delays in repairing breakdowns.
Hawever . the two sebn measures will

1

) égntgact-with Funk Irrigation. the next lowest base bid. for
- $163.874. Fupk Irrigation meets the requirements as
- specified.




[ 3y —

i |
COLLEGE OF -
SOUTHERN
IDAHO
BUSINESS OFFICE
e’
August 13, 1992
. To; __President Meverhpeffer and the Collede of Southern Tdaho
re— D=l el Mevacad- ~~ —
L;
lh —~— 1
w Te.,rcniged 2 +nh~d, pEdbroo hide far thn rnflactivve_nlomant
' message animatlon center. OUnlLy TWO OI Tnese p1as met
specifications. The bids were as follows:
1. YESCO - Young Electrical Sign Company $ 53,972
2. Daktronics, Inc. $ 59,962
Based upon a review of the bids by Graydon Stanley, I
2 ‘¥T“““fﬂi‘ﬁhﬁﬁbqkéﬁﬁd‘iiiﬁ?ﬁﬁi”ﬁ%““iig’it::‘iﬁiiiiiiiiiiiiii
The source of funding for this project is one half from Twin
Falls Coca-Cola Bottling Company and one half from student
association fees.

P.O. Box 1238 315 Falls Avenue Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1238 Phone 733-8554, Ext. 204 or FAX 736-3014



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
‘ COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
e JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND BUDGET

ram W 0 U Iar—alR W 21 D ¢

APPROVED

ATTEST:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED AS THE BUDGET APPROVED
BY THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO BOARD OF TRUSTEES ON
AUGUST 17, 1992

/% %{m/
/ﬁﬂ M. MASON, SECRETARY / TREASURER




H
% REVENUES
i

72%
Lé' = ~ . = L_].!_‘: N A—

per semester and raising the Tibrary and Lab Lee Lrom 520 toO w390

per semester. This $20 increase is an overall 4.8% increase over
., . il 2 g3 melilamm AmA Toacs An additional $10 was

adde o studen €ee

COUNTY TUITION
county tuition is expected to bring in approximately $700,000

lg T 2° amBaic ie 440 000 nver the Fv 92 projection of $660,000.

I

The state appropriation increased by $154,550 Or DYy 3.9%.

COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES

4 s A0 1 Nmde rrAaar  ~mivrrant nronertv tavx

i 1NICIEAS LY LUS GP@S@w— mwmw~— —g —— - .
f " js estimated to bring in an additional $183,800 to the General
| Fund. L
! The Tort Tax was added this year to help pay for liability
insurance costs. The liability portion of our insurance is
approximately $69,700. : ,

The Gym and Grounds Levy will be assessed at the maximum
.0001. Revenues are estimated to increase by $7,800.

INTEREST REVENUE

Interest revenues are expected to drop from the Fy 92 budget
level of $140,000 to $120,000 due to lower interest rates. Part of
the loss will be offset by the consolidation of funds into a
consolidated checking account with the interest staying in the

General Fund.

OTHER REVENUE
Other revenue by its nature is unpredictable. We plan on

receiving an additional $60,000 in rental income from the Ag-

- N = weaek—akicn (orinc~snou Eoe . ie _heinag
shifted to Fun Wl I Tees G waiss o oo Tr

included in the General Fund. Based upon these changes, Other
Revenue for Fy 93 is estimated at $130,900.



gt

¢

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 2
GENERAL FUND BUDGET NARRATIVE
JULY 1, 1992 - JULY 1, 1993

EXPENDITURES

SALARIES
Salaries were increased across the board by approximately 1%.
ﬁ;‘r rimee. galawr addinatrant falioaed wWAc DalQ With, thn _nbonan in

increases, employees would take home less pay than they did 1n Ftry

. .
AN 3£ mmma Saacisoas A rrs o mads rSrran

G

The State is reducing their base budget for health insurance
from $2,071 per employee to $1,898 per employee by using one time
surplus insurance funds.

This budget reflects the $2,071 in the budget base for health
insurance. By budgeting the higher base amount, next year we will
most likely be facing 35 to 40% increases instead of a 40~45%
increase.

The new retirement system program increased our benefit costs
by .0060 times gross salaries for Fy 93. In the General Fund this
amounted to approximately $35,700.

OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS
The Academic instructional salary budget has been increased by
$167,400 in addition to adjustments and the 1% salary increase in

men dn cmmie _tlaa $ 1lAand~ Mg~

P PRy PN R R R RVt TV XN

-
Instruction. Funding for the Vice President of Instruction was
brought over from the Continuing Education budget.

OPERATING EXPENSES
Operating expense and miscellaneous adjustments have been made
in the following areas:

Academic Services $56,300
Academic Supplies 35,100
Academic Capital oOutlay 12,300
Peer Tutoring 10,000
Wellness Program 5,000

»dont f'_f_giinnn - C‘nr«m"_ﬂ'_rn..(i:'-ﬁpti'nﬁ i ’!2 pon
F——

Museum - Capital Outlay, Services & Supplies 2,000
Institutional Research -

1
LI ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

Personnel Realignment/Title IITI 13,800
Interpreters For Hearing Impaired Students 20,000
Child Care Center 15,000

- S mshe = o aa gy~ P oo -!‘eﬂ—f\lé: O msavrl
Personnel Costs 15,000
Supplies 10,000
Institutional Support -
Ag-Science Utilities 21,000



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 3
GENERAL FUND BUDGET NARRATIVE :
JULY 1, 1992 - JULY 1, 1993

Telephone _ 9,700
Utility Inflation Increase 5% 14,000
Utility Use Increase 17,000
Financial Aid/Workstudy
, contribution 20,000
Increase In Contingency 50,000
Trans IV and IOOA Transfers 10,500
$368,700

o PR

vt

A

=

Revenue generated by Academic Instruction is being budgeted
rather than netting out these revenues against expenditures. Fy 93
Academic Instruction revenues are budgeted at $47,000.
Expenditures for services and supplies appear high due to the

recognizing of these revenues.

Due to an organizational change, the Audio-TV Center budget
has been incorporated into the total Continuing Education budget.
The Audio-TV Center revenue and expenditures are now part of the
Telecommunications department under Continuing Education.

The $50,000 normally allocated for Planning and Incentive
Funds has been eliminated. ' .

The $80,000 appropriated last yéar to Printing and Graphics
has been reduced to $40,000. The reduction will be covered through

increased departmental user fees.



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
. GENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993

‘—

N

"DivoUn

TUITION & FEES

TUITION COUNTY

LIQUOR FUND REVENUE

VO-ED PHYSTCAL PLANT

TORT TAX

.OTHER REVENUE

PAGE 4

STATE ONE-TIME MONEY

*Vocational one-time money

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
FVo2 . FVo3 TNCREASE
tkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkk

1,215,000 1,370,100 12.77%
660,000 700,000 6.06%
STATE APPROPRIATION ACA 3,944,550 4,099,100 3.92%
150,000 150,000 0.00%
STATE APPROPRIATION VOC 2,633,462 2,504,400 -4.90%
265,000 265,000 0.00%
COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 2,460,000 2,643,800 7.47%

o} 69,700
INVENTORY TAX PHASEOUT 273,600 295,000 7.82%
GYMNASIUM & GROUNDS LEVY 155,000 162,800 5.03%
INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 140,000 120,000 -14.29%
110,900 130,900 18.03%
TOTALS 1%,007,512 12,510,800 4.19%

337,100 0

*VOCATIONAL ONE-TIME MONEY 30,000 0

included in State Appropriation Voc



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO ' _ "~ PAGE 5
GENERAL FUND BUDGET :
JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993

BUDGET BUDGET. PERCENT
F¥92 FY93 INCREASE
EXPENDITURES |
khkkkkkkkkhkhkhkhhhkkkhkkhhkhkkhkkhkk
ADMINISTRATION 636,700 ‘ 672,800 5.67%
LIBRARY - 364,400 383,700 5.30%
STUDENT SERVICES | . 548,800 643,000 17.16%
MUSEUM 173,200 181,100 A 4.56%
CONTINUING EDUCATION | 309,850 313,100 1.05%
COMPUTER CENTER 209,500 213,600 1.96%
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 127,200 141,000 10.85%
| PRINTING & GRAPHICS ’ 80,000 40,000 -50.00%
% 'AUDTO-TV CENTER : 62,400 o 0 -100.00%
; PHYSICAL PLANT 1,945,200 1,981,200 1.85%
T_____Tﬁ§TTTﬁTT5ﬁKf_§ﬁ??GRT______________ITGS47700 1,183,900 12.25%
_-(.‘:a NTHET A _raTomhg oM AN 2 _2K? 10N : 25 53 '% v—)’:'—Jf, 1

TOTALS 12,007,512 12,510,800 4.19%




T L

2 TR G

Fﬁ- — = ——p—
JULY 1, 1774 1V Uvunn IV, Loosv
BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
FY92 FyYo923 INCREASE
. INISTRATION
.ﬂ?’-——_. T R
PERSONNEL 425,200 Gas, VUV JeTuo
FRINGE BENEFITS 100,500 114,800 14.23%
SERVICES 77,300 82,300 6.47%
SUPPLIES 23,000 23,000 0.00%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 10,700 10,700 0.00%
TOTALS 636,700 672,800 5.67%
LIBRARY
khkkhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkkhhkhhkkhhhkkkhdk

- PERSONNEL 233,500 237,500 1.71%
FRINGE BENEFITS 67,000 70,200 4.78%
SERVICES 17,000 9,500 -44.12%
~ SUPPLIES 9,800 6,100 -37.76%
CAPITAL OUTILAY 37,100 60,400 62.80%
TOTALS 364,400 383,700 5.30%




IR T

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
SENERAL FUND BUDGET

JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993

STUDENT SERVICES
kkkkdkkhkdhkkkkhhkkkhhhhhhhhhhkrrk

REVENUE

PERSONNEL

PAGE 7
BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT .
FY92 FY923 INCREASE
, —
(30,000) (30,000) '0.00%
395,000 445,000 12.66%
2 W2 Qan N_NOS .

SUPPLIES 27,000 42,000 55.56%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,000 6,800 240.00%
TOTALS 548,800 643,000 17.16%
MUSEUM
kdkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkkk
PERSONNEL 117,200 121,500 3.67
LI G BN T RTMS 2 ann 33.6Q00 5.00Q
- | 2
SUPPLIES 12,800 13,300 3.91%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,000 6,000 1 20.00%
' TOTALS 173,200 181,100 4.56%




—— e

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO = PAGE 8
. GENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
: FY92 FY93 INCREASE
TINUING EDUCATION
rkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkk

~ REVENUE (335,500) (378,000) 12.67%
SPECIAL PROJECTS REVENUE (193,000) (214,800) 11.30%
PERSONNEL 484,700 509,600 5.14%
FRINGE BENEFITS 110,000 123,050 11.86%
SERVICES 80,800 85,450 5.75%
SUPPLIES 69,850 81,400 16.54%
EQUIPMENT 0 13,400
SPECIAL PROJECTS EXPENSE 93,000 93,000 0.00%

TOTALS 309,850 313,100 1.05%
{PUTER CENTER
thkdkhkdkhkdkhkhkikkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkkkhhk
S .
PERSONNEL 91,000 93,800 3.08%
FRINGE BENEFI1TS 24,900 26,200 5.22%
SUPPLIES 18,020 18,020 0.00%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 29,600 29,600 0.00%

TOTALS 209,500 213,600 1.96%




Dot ) 1 150 G R 0 PP

k‘?“—T__‘_l P il GBS 8 . i i — !

JOLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 9
SENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993
BUDGET BUDGET PERCEN"
FY91l FY93 INCREAS?
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
kkkkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhidkdhhhksk _
REVENUES (9,000)
PERSONNEL 78,800 101,900 29.31%
HQE'M YN TMN ke D TNINQ YN8 A
]
SUPPLIES . 5,250 4,000 -23.81%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,000 1,000 0.00%
TOTALS 127,200 141,000 10.85%
PRINTING & GRAPHICS
XX TT I T LT T XX R L X L L kL Xy
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL REVENUE (120,000) v
PERSONNEL 60,000 56,200 -6.33%
FRINGE BENEFITS - 15,000 19,000 26.67%
SERVICES 0 33,500
SUPPLIES v 0 41,300
CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,000 10,000 100.00%
TOTALS 80,000 40,000 -50.00%




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 10
* GENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
FY92 FY93 INCREASE

LA =M ATNTRD

ANAD V AdAV A2 . S — . r —

b e : 2 M) 0
T —
FRINGE BENEFITS 13,600
SERVICES 2,200 0
SUPPLIES 0 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY 12,500 0
TOTALS 62,400 0 -100.00%

'PHYSICAL PLANT

KRR RRRRRRAARsRannnonneannean A0S . T

'PERSONNEL 1,216,500 1,231,500 1.23%
~~ FRINGE BENEFITS 404,000 415,000 2.72%
SERVICES 15,300 15,300 0.00%
SUPPLIES 112,500 122,500 8.89%
CAPITAL OUTILAY 80,600 80,600 0.00%
OTHER EXPENDITURES 116,300 116,300 0.00%

TOTALS 1,945,200 1,981,200 1.85%




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
JULY 1, 1992 TO JUNE 30, 1993

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
kkkhhhhhhhhhkhkhkkkkkkkkhhhkkkhk

TELEPHONE

LEGAL & AUDIT

UTILITIES

INSURANCE

FRESHMAN HONOR SCHOLARSHIPS

FINANCIAL AID CONTRIBUTION

TRANSFERS NON-MANDATORY

OFFICE ON AGING TRANSFER

TRANS IV TRANSFER

PLANNING INCENTIVE MONEY

MARKETING

SMALL BUSINESS CENTER

INTERPRETERS

WELLNESS PROGRAM

CHILD CARE CENTER

CONTINGENCY

TOTALS

STATE ONE-TIME MONEY FY 92

350,000

PAGE 11
BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
FY92 FY93 INCREASE
S — 2 oon
150,000 159,700 6.47%
43,000 43,000 0.00%
254,000 . 306,000 20.47%
150,000 138,000 -8.00%
35,000 35,000 0.00%
100,000 120,000 20.00%
153,700 153,700 0.00%
0 9,000
0 1,500
50,000 0 -100.00%
20,000 20,000 0.0C
37,000 43,000 16.22+
0 20,000 0.00%
0 5,000 0.00%
0. 15,000 0.00%
50,000 100,000 100.00%
1,054,700 1,183,900 12.25%
0



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO PAGE 12
GENERAL FUND BUDGET

BUDGET BUDGET PERCENT
FY92 FYo3 INCREASE
.DEMIC INSTRUCTION
~.\V,:***************************
REVENUE (47,000)
PERSONNEL 2,945,000 3,182,900 8.08%
FRINGE BENEFITS 723,000 819,300 13.32%
SERVICES 94,800 151,100 59.39%
SUPPLIES 69,300 104,400 50.65%
CAPITAL OUTLAY 30,000 42,300 41.00%
TOTALS 3,862,100 4,253,000 10.12%
AYQQATIQNAL ?NS?BUC?}ON.. .
' PERSONNEL 1,755,400 1,770,800 0.88%
__ FRINGE BENEFITS 430,752 447,200 3.82%

SUPPLIES : 102,610 87,400 -14.82%
CAPITAL OUTILAY 198,700 53,000 -73.33%
TOTALS 2,633,462 2,504,400 -4.90%




NOTICE OF TAX INCREASE
FOR JEROME COUNTY

T SOLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO JUNIOR COLLEGE TAXING DISTRICT HAS PROPOSED
T:  CREASE ITS ANNUAL BUDGET BY AN AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAX REVENUES THAT
E £DS ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE PERCENT (105%) OF THE AD VALOREM TAX REVENUES
C._ IFIED FORITS ANNUAL BUDGET DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR BY SIX AND

ZERO TENTHS PERCENT (6.0%) OR ITS ADVALAOREM TAX RATE BY FOUR AND
ONE/TENTHS PERCENT (4.1%) WHICH WILL INCREASE ITS PROPERTY TAX REVENUE BY

BY ELEVEN AND ZERO/TENTHS PERCENT (11.0%)

=R

THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE 1S AN ESTIMATE OF WHAT THIS CHANGE MAY MEAN TO A TAXPAYER:

LAST YEAR’S THIS YEAR'S LAST YEAR'S THISYEAR'S

4 EA Mant — COTIAA TN ANTLIAS J’Hi‘ ETCH

4

OF $50,000 TAXABLE
VALUE LAST YEAR 50,000 54,300 $83.40

FOR A TYPICAL FARM OF

$100,000 TAXABLE
VALUE LAST YEAR 100,000 104,000 $166.80

FOR ATYPICAL BUSINESS
OF $200,000
TAXABLE VALUE LAST YEAR 200,000 200,000 $333.60

Aw__cITIZENS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE INCRCASED BUDGET
REQUEST OR INCREASED TAX INCREASE. THE PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE
COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHOQ, 315 FALLS AVENUE, TWIN FALLS, IDAHO IN THE
BOARDROOM OF THE TAYLOR ADMINISTRATION BUILDING AT 5:30 P.M. ON MONDAY
AUGUST 17, 1932,

CAUTION TO TAXPAYER: THE AMOUNTS SHOWN IN THIS SCHEDULE DO NOT REFLECT

TAX CHARGES THATE ARE MADE BECAUSE OF VOTER APPROVED BOND LEVIES, OVERRIDE
LEVIES, SUPPLEMENTAL LEVIES, OR LEVIES APPLICABLE TO NEWLY ANNEXED PROPERTY,
OR LEVIES APPLICABLE TO NEWLY EREATED TAXING DISTRIGTS.

[ ™ _Lakmnieg -

$94.26

$180.54

$347.20

T

1.C. 63-2225

TIMES NEWS: PUBLISH ON AUGUST 8 AND AUGUST 12
NORTHSIDE NEWS: PUBLISH ON AUGUST 12



R0 o e A i

NOTICE OF TAX INCREASE
FOR JEROME COUNTY

THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO JUNIOR COLLEGE TAXING DISTRICT HAS PROPOSED
TO INCREASE ITS ANNUAL BUDGET BY AN AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAX REVENUES THAT
E¥"EEDS ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE PERCENT (105%) OF THE AD VALOREM TAX REVENUES
C IFIED FOR ITS ANNUAL BUDGET DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR BY SIX AND

z TENTHS PERCENT (6.0%) OR ITS ADVALAOREM TAX RATE BY FOUR AND

C "ENTHS PERCENT (4.1%) WHICH WILL INCREASE ITS PROPERTY TAX REVENUE BY

rii .:’m.un FEDNAMMEMTUO NEDACAT 744 ALY
e gt A i - A e i i A - - e :

LAST YEAR'S THIS YEAR'S LAST YEAR'S THIS YEAR'S

TAXABLE ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED
VALUE TAXABLE VALUE  TAXES TAXES
FOR A TYPICAL HOME
OF $50,000 TAXABLE
g . « L ¥ L §Q P——gnear |
FOR A TYPICAL FARM OF
$100,000 TAXABLE
VALUE LAST YEAR 100,000 104,000 $166.80 $180.54
FOR A TYPICAL BUSINESS

OF $200,000

A SITIZENS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE INCREASED BUDGET
F JEST OR INCREASED TAX INCREASE. THE PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD AT THE
i_‘__l:r\r‘ Fa gl aYa VR ullwi~ R nl NN oY %I‘- GH ] qd\"—'" I TANRE AL T O IPNAL A N TLIE i,
BOARDROOM OF THE TAYLOR ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 'AT 5:30 P.M. ON MONDAY
ANGHIST 17,1992

CAUTION TO TAXPAYER: THE AMOUNTS SHOWN IN THIS SCHEDULE DO NOT REFLECT

TAX CHARGES THATE ARE MADE BECAUSE OF VOTER APPROVED BOND LEVIES, OVERRIDE
LEVIES, SUPPLEMENTAL LEVIES, OR LEVIES APPLICABLE TO NEWLY ANNEXED PROPERTY,
OR LEVIES APPLICABLE TO NEWLY CREATED TAXING DISTRICTS.

R W T Sl VL Tm SV B it

1HIMES NEWS: PUBLISH UN AUGIUS | 8 ANU AUGUSI 12
NORTHSIDE NEWS: PUBLISH ON AUGUST 12



Resqlution for nranaréy +av tbwege.. o
A

Whereas proper public notice has been

given and public hearing held
pursuant to the provisions of sec

] tion § 63-2224 through and including
§ 63-2226, Idaho Code: and whersas +ha S L e iceiiinyg wuaru uas
T wsuerminea a need tq_incregsp jfe amweal oo T . —

five per_cent (1N05%) AFf +ha P S

) ]' n-tha praoricice sxaa. T - -

(/

\
‘

\

-

D

2

dl Year annual budget that exceeds one hundred

£

Introduced and passed this day MAJgUs 199 .
. /! /i
- YT
S ' T
LG L Y Hom, (
' lerk/secretary

Resolution for property tax budget increase 5% or less and no levy increase.

Resolution of

Taxing district

Whereas public notice and hearing are not required pursuant to the
provisions of sections § 63-2224 through and including § 63~2226, Idaho Code
where a taxing district increases its budget 5% or less and does not increase

its levy; and whereas the taxing district's governing board has determined

a need to increase its annual ad valorem budget 5% or less and not increase
its levy.

Be it resolved that request an amount of ad valorem tax
revenues for its 1992 - 93 fiscal year annual budget that does not exceed

105% of the amount of ad valorem tax revenues certified for its annual budmat

—

I

Introduced and passed this day , 19 .

Chairman/Mayor
sttests:

;

clerk/secretary



¥ pasiaz] deid gy, o_H ul { J& Usop pu Pozid (9) 3q pyr uvp
quadag o Aepuopy puodes oIssiuwos fur wqns
.__v “($) ‘(p) sumn [00 = (1) uwnp uejeq
(xodas sig ug ou) s21A9] Jouns noys
siefjop 3jc iodas TSUORIAIISU]
A Bup . > suonediqo pajewniss oy utess) foy paxinbay TVIC 11S1d
3y} jo Suuur e pu bq 0} s19sse [eueuy 46 jo yuom .H P st 2oue J
B (1R i
v N\ [ \
L
2|17 IV 11 |
b pnbar 128ha
. b« ow)
st xey Kpodes e ~ B JNY Jo se smes 3o pue an_k s1 uio3aal
— I T 006982 STVIOL
— — —
_ [ i £ —gasiv)-ag, , L Lvdl (|l nday
| S FAAIT SANNOYD [NY | 17 INED C IHL NVHI L Idy
1. 143 ¥Y1100 3ApaY ] 37 _SaNgoy9 W vd3NT . 404
Mw_ (3MO0TTY LNNOWY oV~ || IH OHYRI Ny D) JHL
- . ! ]
——————— e d s - J
i i 007769 1 T40]
R 008° 291 tae7 spun | ~Ag
Ll il .
q 008°€$9°2 008 punl| N 3Us9H
w - J ) M (9]
NIy XeL, uo pawna i yarep wejeg pu ¥ ESL
3q 0} aduejeg L! Juesn varaquinou fin vukyw W
4O][0J Y2 QNS £qa13y am ‘9 -E 109 us put §pory oyepy ‘pzge { 7 1
q TV NIML  AmNnoo iS40 HIT00 Ak VLo 1. || }

*-H-N0D ALNNOD 4 1 gyl
;. ]

y,
o HAN Hw ="



